
ANNUAL REPORT
2020/2021



3

23

12

33 34

6

27

16

4

26

14

10

30

18
Who We Are

Financial Statements

What Allied Music  

Centre and the  

Expansion Mean

Massey Hall Forever 

Campaign Cabinet

Our Board of 

Governors & Staff

Massey Hall 

Revitalization Project

Our Community  

of Supporters

Artist Development

A Message  

from Dave Forster & 

Jesse Kumagai

Presenters,  

Promoters & Clients

Our Programming  

Year in Review

Allied Music  

Centre

Members, Sponsors &  

Donors

Education & Outreach

Table of

Contents



Who We Are

The Corporation of Massey Hall & Roy Thomson 
Hall is a cultural charity focused on reflecting the 
diverse communities we serve by providing access 
to meaningful music experiences in our concert 
halls and beyond, while investing in artists, music 
education, and community outreach initiatives.

We aim to: 

generate excitement around performance and 
music, building on the unique strengths of both Halls.

PROVIDE a world-renowned environment to showcase 
international arts and be a public space for the cultural 
communities of the Greater Toronto Area.

Support the development of Canadian talent.

INCREASE & ENHANCE our worldwide profile 
as a leader in the arts community through our 
professionalism and programming.

Allied Music Centre, Massey Hall, and Roy Thomson 
Hall stand on the Treaty Lands and Territory of 
the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation. We 
recognize the many Indigenous Nations who walked 
these lands in the past and the many Nations who 
call these lands home today. We are grateful to work 
and present in this community.
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A Message from

David Forster &
Chair of the Board

Friends,

This is a critical moment of 
transition for Massey Hall and 
Roy Thomson Hall. In addition to 
the unprecedented circumstance 
of a global pandemic shuttering 
venues everywhere, we are also 
in the final stages of the Massey 
Hall Revitalization.

We are working hard to complete the most significant 

renovation of Canada’s oldest and most celebrated 

concert hall. In this spirit, we are looking forward to 

opening our doors in the coming months again and 

playing a role in ensuring the future of our national 

music industry not only recovers but thrives.

While we had planned to be without Massey Hall 

during this time, we could not have anticipated that 

we would also be without Roy Thomson Hall and 

partner venues. Over the past several months, we 

have not been able to implement planning and growth 

strategies in the ways we had envisioned. Instead, we 

have pivoted our work to focus behind the scenes: 

continuing our development work with emerging 

artists, preparing to welcome new audiences – both 

in person and digital, while bolstering our skills, 

expertise, and innovation so that we may be a critical 

catalyst for renewed economic activity for our city, 

province, and nation. 

Jesse Kumagai
President and CEO
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In the years ahead, we know that the work we do and the opening of Allied Music Centre, and with it Massey Hall, 

will require the creation of many new jobs and employment opportunities; and further, that the concerts in our 

performance spaces will benefit artists and the broader music community including agents, managers, labels, 

publicists, and more. 

We know, like you, that gathering in the light of live music brings joy, builds community, and, ultimately, contributes 

significantly to the economy. As 2021 shows us a brighter path, with the hope that it will allow us to bring people 

together once again, we know our live music activity and audience development initiatives will be critical for our 

peers in other of the hardest hit sectors.

While marking one of the most challenging years for everyone, including our organization and the music 

community, we remain optimistic for our future and are inspired by the opportunity a revitalized Massey Hall 

creates for our community of music makers and fans. 

Sincerely,

David Forster, Chair of Board of Governors		      Jesse Kumagai, CEO & President
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Massey Hall 
Revitalization Project

The Massey Hall Revitalization includes the restoration of the National 
Historic Site featuring the stunning Allan Slaight Auditorium and the 
project also includes a dramatic expansion – the construction of a new 
seven storey addition, which will house new venues, collectively known 
as Allied Music Centre.

Despite the temporary shutdown last spring, significant progress has been made and Massey Hall is on schedule to 

be completed by November 2021, with 80% of our goal raised to date. 

We would like to acknowledge the significant work of our architect KPMB, contractor EllisDon, and our design 

team for their continued work in making the Massey Hall Revitalization project a reality.

 
Front facade of Massey Hall. Photo by Salina Kassam.
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Marianne McKenna inside Allied Music Centre. Photo by Jag Gundu. 



 
Massey Hall Allan Slaight Auditorium. Photo by Gerard Richardson.



MASSEY HALL INTERIOR RESTORATION

For just over two years, the meticulous plaster restoration 

process has been a significant focus of heritage preservation 

in Massey Hall. In August, the scaffolding inside the Allan 

Slaight Auditorium came down, marking the completion of 

all overhead restoration work in the high ceiling and attic, a 

major achievement in Revitalization progress. 

The heritage plaster restoration is essentially complete 

down to the orchestra level;  at the attic level, restored 

clerestory windows and ornamental plaster moldings 

and entablatures are finished. Restoration of the dome in 

the high ceiling is done and the south-facing arches have 

been resurfaced with an acoustic plaster treatment. This 

innovation will help bring amplified sound to new levels of 

excellence while retaining what the Hall is most known for: 

its warmth and resonance. 

The previously installed wire mesh on all ceiling surfaces 

was removed as part of the restoration process.  As a result, 

the incredible detail and artistry of the ceiling structure 

including Moorish arches, the scalloped ornamentation 

on the main and ogee arches, and the connection points to 

the capitals of the supporting columns have been revived 

in their entirety to the original 1894 condition.

CONSTruCTION ON ALLIED MUSIC CENTRE

Construction of the new 7-storey south addition is 

progressing and the steel framework is now fully erect to the 

uppermost roof level. Today, the addition stands at full height 

and is enclosed with mechanical and electrical complete 

up to the top floors. Steel framing for the passerelles, 

exterior walkways designed to move patrons from the 

Heritage building to the addition, are in place and enclosed, 

connecting the historical hall with the new structure. 

The interior is starting to take shape now and is currently being 

outfitted. Design plans for archival exhibits that will be featured 

throughout are also underway, and we are so excited to share 

our history with patrons in an immersive way for the first time. 

From the basement level which will house artist amenities up 

to the Studio and Artist Lab on the 7th floor, the work inside the 

addition will continue over the next nine months, bringing us 

into the final phase of the Revitalization.

 
4th Floor Club Construction in Progress, Allied Music Centre 
Photo: Salina Kassam, September 2020

 
Allan Slaight Auditorium plaster work in Progress, Massey Hall 
Photo: Salina Kassam, December 2020

 
East Passerelle Construction in Progress, Massey Hall 
Photo: Salina Kassam, November 2020.
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Allied  
Music Centre

Introducing Allied 
Music Centre, home of 
historic Massey Hall 
and a new seven-storey 
addition that together 
features three new 
performance venues.

 
Allied Music Centre. Rendering by KPMB.
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Upon completion, the Massey Hall Revitalization will 

restore and renew both the interior and exterior of this 

National Historic Site, introducing a removable seating 

option for over half of the main floor level of the Allan 

Slaight Auditorium, significantly upgraded rigging 

capabilities, a loading dock with direct stage access, 

and new artist dressing rooms. In addition, there are 

expansive new lobby bars on the second (Balcony) 

and third (Gallery) levels to enhance the patron 

experience, and an expanded and improved Basement 

Bar and Lounge integrated with a performance space.

The new seven-storey addition will feature a 500- 

capacity club with immersive sound and incredible 

sightlines to the city, a 100-capacity theatre with 

retractable seating, as well as additional artist and 

patron amenities that will include accessible seating 

options throughout the Allan Slaight Auditorium.

The diversified range of venue sizes and formats will 

also facilitate meaningful relationships with a broader 

range of musical genres and cultural communities. 

Allied Music Centre is a home for all music, and the 

possibilities are endless.
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What  
Allied Music 
Centre and 
the Expansion 
Mean

Delivering on Community Impact: 

For the first time, Massey Hall’s education and 

community outreach programming will have a 

permanent home with the goal of reaching even more 

people in need. Every resource and space from the 

Instrument Library and the Studio through to the 6th 

Floor Theatre has received thoughtful consideration 

to create opportunities for those looking to broaden 

their musical horizons. In five short years, we’ve grown 

our programs twelve-fold, and we anticipate further 

growth to be inclusive of diverse communities including 

groups that come from a wide range of socio-economic 

backgrounds.
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Artist Development: 

Our Artist Development Program serves as an artist 

incubator and strategic support centre for artists at all 

stages of their careers to foster career and audience 

growth and fuel the creative process. Artists will 

find a complete tool kit in Allied Music Centre’s four 

performance venues and dedicated resources and 

spaces for writing, rehearsing, recording, and more. A 

holistic and customized approach for each artist will 

help them climb the venue ladder from the intimacy of 

the 6th Floor Theatre to realizing their dream of standing 

on the Allan Slaight Stage making their Massey Hall 

debut. Opportunities abound at Allied Music Centre, the 

artist’s home away from home.

City Building and Fiscal 
Sustainability: 

Allied Music Centre will support generations of activity 

and creativity, providing operational efficiency and long 

term financial sustainability not only for our organization 

but also for the Canadian music sector at-large. We 

are at a key juncture for the city’s cultural landscape 

with many venues closing their doors, which means 

fewer opportunities for audiences to connect with our 

homegrown talent and fewer opportunities for artists 

to perform. When Allied Music Centre opens, there will 

be a place for all artists to create, perform, and connect 

with audiences.

 
4th Floor Club inside Allied Music Centre. Rendering by KPMB. 
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Our  
Programming 
Year in Review

The 2020-2021 year presented 
a pendulum of optimism and 
continued pandemic-related 
challenges. Where a typical 
year would see hundreds of 
performances and events 
across our venues and in the 
community, we were not able 
to present concerts for live 
audiences on the Roy Thomson 
Hall stage or in partner venues, 
and of course, Massey Hall 
remained under construction 
during this time. 

 
Donovan Woods performing at Massey Hall.  
Photo by Jag Gundu. 
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Our teams remained vigorously busy as we were able to execute concert recordings 

for portions of this year including a series presented by the Toronto Symphony 

Orchestra, and a performance by the Salvation Army. We were so proud to be a 

part of the JUNO Awards 50th anniversary celebrations, inviting the country into 

Massey Hall via the JUNO Awards broadcast to witness Gordon Lightfoot introduce 

members of the Tragically Hip and Feist performing on the floor of Massey Hall. 

The performance and the space were strikingly beautiful, and gave many their first 

glimpse of what was to come with the reopening of our historic hall. 

We were also able to share the incredible online introduction of Allied Music Centre 

in December – for the first time showing our communities our vision for three new 

performance spaces in addition to updates on other amenities in the expanded 

building and our revitalized Massey Hall. This moment inspired our team as well as 

our community and industry partners as we began plans in earnest for what these 

incredible resources would bring when we could once again bring audiences 

together. On June 14, 2021, we launched the “Let’s Meet at Massey” campaign along 

with the first announcement of concerts to take place over Massey Hall’s opening 

year. Over 40 concerts were part of this significant moment including Gordon 

Lightfoot’s return to Massey Hall and his 170th appearance on the iconic Allan 

Slaight Stage. The announcement also included Massey Hall headline debuts for 

artist partners Leif Vollebekk and Donovan Woods; returns to the stage by Sarah 

Harmer, Whitehorse; Canadian icons Buffy Sainte-Marie, Molly Johnson, Bruce 

Cockburn, and Jann Arden; international legends Emmylou Harris, Buddy Guy, and 

Mavis Staples; as well as the Glorious Sons; among many others. 

This has and will continue to be a tremendously challenging time for so many—

but we remain grateful for the opportunity to be a light in the lives of community 

members; with live music, entertainment, and the opportunity to share a moment–

whether online or in person–bringing us together.
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Artist  
Development

Our commitment to supporting artists hasn’t 
wavered through the second year of the 
pandemic. Artists and the live music sector are 
facing immense pressure as opportunities to 
tour and release new music are limited. More 
than ever, we are working behind the scenes with 
acts to help craft strategies and plans to pivot 
and stay engaged with their growing audiences. 

“I’ve made it my own career goal to promote a hundred shows 
at this iconic venue. With the support of the visionary people 
behind the scenes at Massey Hall, I may very well achieve 
this grand master plan. Their boundless passion for and 
commitment to artist development embodies the spirit and 
energy of the hallowed hall they serve.”

—SHAUNA DE CARTIER, Founder and President, Six Shooter Records

Highlights include:

We produced virtual concerts from the stage at Roy 

Thomson Hall that celebrated Without People’s global 

release by Donovan Woods, raising funds for partners 

ArtsCan Circle and Southern Girls Rock Camp. We 

supported Hayden’s Dream Serenade virtual benefit 

concert for its COVID relief family respite fund. 

We also produced a Holiday concert, Holiday for 

the Heart, for Seniors that brought heartfelt cheer 

and introduced Liz Lokre, Shakura S’Aida, Amanda 

Martinez, and Royal Wood to audiences across the 

country in partnership with Amica Senior Lifestyles.

Bringing Music to your Home

Our award-winning Live at Massey Hall series has 

taken on even greater meaning, as live music fans like 

you have shared how meaningful it’s been to be able 

to re-live their concert experiences at Massey Hall.

With “Encore Presentations” of favourite concerts 

in the series, we supported Zaki Ibrahim and Elliott 

BROOD as they engaged live with fans during 

YouTube watch parties. We also released a new film 

that featured Kathleen Edwards, timed to support 

her acclaimed new album, which was strategically 

important especially as live shows were on hold. 
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To help promote new releases from artists we have 

helped with the production, launch of videos and 

promotional materials like photoshoots and press kits, 

direct-to-fan engagement, and live video recordings 

including acoustic sessions.

Partner artists include:

“I think few people realize just how much 
Massey Hall invests into younger artists 
to help groom them into becoming 
Massey Hall ready. I was fortunate 
enough to be presented by them for 
years in smaller venues, each time 
moving up the rung into larger rooms, 
until I finally made the grade.”

—ROYAL WOOD, Singer-songwriter 

Royal Wood released Live at Massey Hall album  

last year. A recording from his Massey Hall  

headline debut.

•	 Elise LeGrow, 

•	 Donovan Woods, 

•	 Peter Katz, 

•	 William Prince, 

•	 Hannah Georgas, 

•	 Shakura S’Aida, 

•	 Royal Wood, 

•	 iskwē, 

•	 Kathleen Edwards,

•	 Liz Lokre, 

•	 Adrian X, and others

Wild Rivers. Photo by Samuel Kojo.
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Education & 
Outreach

Creating virtual opportunities for 
young people, moms, newcomers, and 
educators during the pandemic while 
concert-related programming such as 
the popular Share the Music program 
were put on hold, we have been keeping 
communities connected online.

Call & Response

Call & Response allows secondary school students to explore 

leadership, co-operation, and other career skills through a variety of 

workshops. Youth Musician Council is made up of graduates from 

Call & Response. This year programs moved online to offer students 

a platform to create their own projects like the Youth Composition 

Competition. This year we continued to promote our Learn at Home 

portal for teachers, students, and parents, including links to the 

Massey Hall Sound Museum, our new teaching resources for select 

Live at Massey Hall shows, and more. 
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Youth Musician Council

The Youth Musician Council, in conjunction with Community 

Living Ontario, spent over 260 hours volunteering and mentoring 

workshops to increase access to music for youth with and without 

disabilities. This extraordinary team organized a webinar, created 

a short film to document their experience along with a launching a 

song contest for high school students. 

“Overall, looking back Call & Response will  
definitely be something I will miss dearly week to 
week. It was truly a pleasure to come to the meetings 
every Wednesday, and even if every week I was not 
feeling “in the mood”, by the end of the workshop I 
had fallen in love with the activity and workshop. 
Thank you so much to everyone involved with 
hosting and making Call & Response possible,  
even with the physical barriers we face today.” 

—CALL & RESPONSE PARTICIPANT

The Lullaby Project

This program pairs songwriters and musicians with new and 

expectant parents to help them create personally crafted lullabies 

for their children.  Partnered with Jessie’s – The June Callwood 

Centre for Young Women, the program has produced over 40 

lullabies.  During the pandemic, we launched the Lullaby at Home 

series, where remote tools were provided to assist in the lullaby 

creation.  The Lullaby Project partners with the Regent Park 

Community Health Centre and University Health Network.
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“Lyrics & Legacies was an incredible 
program! Sid enjoyed showcasing his 
talents and working with his song writer 
every week to develop a wonderful song 
together. I would highly recommend this 
program!”

—�LYRICS AND LEGACIES PARTICIPANT 

“Our musician, Pheonix, was incredible! 
The three of us worked well as a team 
and came up with a really unique and 
interesting song that the resident and 
family will love. Thank you so much for 
the opportunity and the chance to share 
her story.”

—�LYRICS AND LEGACIES PARTICIPANT 

“The project for sure helped to cultivate 
my resident’s talent and interest; 
therefore - now - it is not only known 
by her family and friends, and our 
community but hopefully by bigger 
audience.”

—�AMICA SENIOR LIFESTYLES STAFF

Lyrics and Legacies

New this year was our Lyrics & Legacies program. In 

partnership with Amica Senior Lifestyles, this moving 

program empowered seniors in care and residents 

with dementia to share their stories through music. 

Songwriters partnered with the seniors to assist them 

in transforming their memories into a musical history 

by writing music, telling their stories in their own words, 

and even performing and recording their song creating 

a gift of their life story for their families and friends.

Learning English Through Song (LETS)

In partnership with the Newcomer Women’s Centre, 

we’ve continued to offer classes online to practice 

English vocabulary, pronunciation, expressions, and 

idioms through popular songs and group singing. The 

online sessions have included more family-friendly 

classes while children have been home from school.

We continued the program virtually and saw women 

who speak ten different languages from Morrocco, 

Iran, China, Kosovo, Ethiopia, India, and Myanmar 

come together weekly to sing songs to improve their 

pronunciation. Working on phrases in songs such as 

“You are my sunshine” helped all participants gain new 

language skills and provided meaningful and joyful 

connections when isolation was prevalent for many 

women new to Canada. We knew we were creating 

special moments when the singing led to dancing and 

laughter, especially when their children joined in too.
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Call & Response. Photo by  Jennifer Rowsom.
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Gallery and Balcony levels inside the Allan Slaight Auditorium. Photo by Matt Barnes.



Assets	 2021	 2020

	 Cash and cash equivalents	 12,556	 4,484

	 Accounts receivable 	 598	 4,571

	 Inventories 	 70	 69

	 Prepaid expenses	 367	 337

Total current assets	 13,591	 9,461
 
Capital assets, net	 170,639	 130,230

	 184,230	 139,691

Liabilities and Net Assets

Current
	 On demand bank loan	 4,000	 851

	 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities	 16,855	 12,436

	 Deferred revenue	 7,371	 2,188

Total current liabilities 	 28,226	 15,475 
Deferred capital contributions	 146,936	 112,963 
Deferred contributions	 1,296	 1,401 
 
Net assets

	 Unrestricted	 7,572	 9,652

	 Internally restricted  

	 ($5 million used for the Massey hall revitalization project)	 200	 200

Total net assets	 7,772	 9,852

	 184,230	 139,691

Incorporated by Special Act under the laws  of Ontario

For a complete set of financial statements for the year ended 
August 31, 2021 please email us at reachus@rth-mh.com

An unqualified report was issued by independent auditors on the 
financial statements for the year ended August 31, 2021.

The Corporation of Massey Hall and Roy Thomson Hall is a 
registered charitable organization. 

No. 11922 8633 RR0001

As at August 31, 2021, the Roy Thomson Hall and Massey Hall 
Foundation had fund balances of $1,077,000 of which $859,000 
was an endowment fund restricted for music  education and 
programming support.

Financial Statements
Balance Sheet

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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Revenue	 2021	 2020

	 Rental	 203	 1,208		

	 Programming	 95	 2,669

	 Ticketing services, front of house and production	  556	 2,516

	 Bar, catering and parking 	  451	 5,193

	 Development	  758	 804		

	 Canada Emergency Wage Subsidy	 4,936	 1,294

	 Other	  309	 346	

	 Amortization of deferred capital contributions	 3,257	 3,568

	 10,565	 17,598

Expenses

	 Programming	  261	 2,515			

	 Ticketing and event services, front of house and production	  2,409	 3,444

	 Bar, catering and parking	  411	 3,351

	 Development	  267	 314				

	 Arts Education and community outreach	 225	 306			

	 Building operations	 1,648	 2,362

	 Administration	  3,209	 3,243			

	 Amortization of capital assets	 3,531	 3,889			

	 Massey Hall revitalization Project 	 684	 506

	 12,645	 19,930

Deficiency of revenue over expenses from 
operations before the following	 (2,080)	 (2,332)

	 Investment income	 —	 —

(Deficiency) excess of revenue over expenses for the year	 (2,080)	 (2,332)
	 Unrestricted net assets, beginning of year	 9,652	 11,984

	 Transfer from internally restricted net assets	 —	 —

Unrestricted net assets, end of year	 7,572	 9,652

 
Statement of Operations and  
Changes in Unrestricted Net Assets

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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Operating Activities 	 2021	 2020

	 (Deficiency) excess of revenue over expenses for the year	                 (2,080)  	                  (2,332) 

	 Add (deduct) items not affecting cash	

	      • Amortization of deferred capital contributions	             (3,257) 	             (3,568)

	      • Amortization of capital assets	 3,531 	               3,889 

	 Net change in non-cash working capital balances 		   

	 related to operations	 5,659	 (2,233)

	 Deferred contributions	 (105)	 (126)

	 Reinvested investment income	 —	 —

Cash provided by (used in) operating activities	 3,748 	 (4,370)

 

Investing Activities

	 Purchase of capital assets	                 (172) 	                (715)

	 Massey Hall revitalization Project	 (39,742)	 (29,407)

	 Sale of short-term investments, net	                 —	                  501

Cash used in investing activities	                (39,914) 	                (29,621)

 

Financing Activities

	 On demand bank loan	 3,149	 851

	 Contributions restricted for purchase of capital assets	  41,089               	 25,984              

Cash provided by financing activities	 44,238	 26,835

Net (decrease) increase in cash and cash equivalents  
during the year	                 8,072 	                 (7,156)

	 Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year	 4,484 	               11,640 

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year	             12,556 	             4,484

 
Statement of Cash Flows

As of August 31st 

(in thousands of dollars)
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A.T. Kearney, Inc.
Accenture Canada
AGF Investments Inc.
Air Canada
Al Mair
Amica
Attila Glatz Concert Productions, Inc.
Aurea Foundation
Bell Canada
Blakes, Cassels, & Graydon LLP
Bloomberg
CA Canada Company
Canada Pension Plan Investment 

Board
Canadian Cancer Society
Canadian Memorial Chiropractic 

College
Chai Lifeline Canada
CIS Ontario
Collective Concerts
Consulate General Of Italy - Italian 

Trade Commission
Corbys
D&Z Global Art Association
Da Ai Culture Foundation
Deloitte Management Services LP.
Ernst & Young LLP
Expanding Universe Productions 3 

Limited
Fairfax Financial Holdings Ltd.
Falun Dafa Association of Toronto
Fidelity Investments Canada ULC.
Geek SOS Productions
Goldman Sachs & Co.
Google Canada
Hadfield Media Inc.
Havergal College

HSBC Bank Canada
IATSE Local 58
Idaho Productions Ltd
Imagic Inc.
InterfaceFLOR Canada Inc.
Law Society Of Ontario
Let’s Talk Entertainment Inc.
Live Nation Ontario Concerts GP, Inc.
Matane Productions
McCague Borlack LLP
Meta4films
Metropolitan Community Church Of 

Toronto
Ministry of Tourism, Culture and 

Sport
National Bank Financial
OCAD University
Optimist INC
Our Kids Publications
Prepskills Inc.
Productions Juste Pour Rire II Inc.
RBC
RBC Wealth Management
Red Bull Canada
SAP Canada
Schneider Electric
Siemens Canada Limited
Single Minded
SONAR
St. Andrew’s College
St. Clement’s School
St. Michael’s Choir School
SubKulture Entertainment
Sun Life Financial
Tafelmusik Baroque Orchestra & 

Chamber Choir
TD Bank

TD Bank Group
TD Business Banking
The 5700 Inc.
The Hospital for Sick Children
The Manufacturers Life Insurance 

Company
The Princess Margaret Cancer 

Foundation
The Salvation Army
The Toronto Secondary School Music 

Teachers’ Association
Thomson Reuters Corporation
Toronto Blues Society
Toronto Children’s Chorus
Toronto District School Board
Toronto Foundation for Student 

Success
Toronto French School
Toronto Global Forum
Toronto International Film Festival 

Inc.
Toronto Star
Toronto Symphony Volunteer 

Committee
TorontoJobs.ca
Torys LLP
Travelers Canada
Trevor // Peter
Ultimate Software
UX Research Toronto
Volunteer Toronto
Wells Fargo Canada HQ
Westbank Projects Corp
Wonderful Union
Wynford

Presenters, 
Promoters & 
Clients
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Marquee Circle

The Balsillie Family Foundation
The Butcher Family
Gregory J. David
Fabris Inc.
Richard & Nancy Hamm
Stephen Porter & Malcolm V. Porter 

Szeto
Sheldon Resnick
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
Jim & Darlene Spray
Jack Van Bendegem
Gabriele Westwinkel
The Woodbridge Company Limited

MARQUEE CLUB

Jamie & Patsy Anderson
Anonymous
Richard J. Balfour
Colin Baxter & Ruth Harris
Craig Bell & Valerie Martin
Leslie Benczik/120 Main St Inc.
Matt Bentley & Melissa Brown
Suzanne Bradshaw
Marcia Lewis Brown
James R. Bulloch & Carol Beatty
Diana Chant & William Mitchell
Chantler’s Environmental Services
Sharon & Lorne Chapnick
Dr. John Chiu H.C.
John & Lynn Clappison
Tony Cosentino
Carol Culp
Rags & Indra Davloor
Elvio & Vicki De Meneghi
David Denison
Kevin & Lisa Dougherty

Anne-Marie Dunn & John Healy
Roy Eappen
Norman & Gail Findlay
Focus Creative Concepts
James Forster & William Edwards
Bruce Fullerton
Mark Garner
Susan Gerhard
Judith Hinchman & Pat Garver
Doug & Karen Houston
Terry Kelly
Paul & Lisa Kirk
Andrew Knight
Richard & Nancy Kostoff
Carolyn Lawson
Paul T. Marcaccio
Robert Mackenzie
Tom MacMillan
Julia Masterson & Jeffrey Weitz
Chetan & Clara Mathur
Laura Mayne
John & Lise McBride
Graeme & Danielle McDonald
Nancy & John McFadyen
Micheline McKay & Richard 

Comparey
Neil D. McCrea
John Mendonca
Meredith Heron Design
Mary-Ann Metrick & Normand Lepine
Jacqueline Moss
Margaret Mulhall & Chris McAlpine
Margaret Nelligan & David Quail
Greg & Kirsten Posehn
Tanya Rehaluk
Robert Rubinoff
John Sartz & Mallory Morris-Sartz
Richard G. Sayers & Theresa 

MacLeod

Godyne Sibay
Kirk Sloane & Valerie Klempa
Brian Smeenk
Geoffrey Smith & Megan Hagarty 

Smith
Steven Szeto & Maria Perivolaris
Elizabeth DelBianco
Robert & Lesley Wagner
Jeff & Sherri Watchorn
David M. R. White

ROYAL FRIENDS

Joni & Lawrence Adelberg
Adrian Bannister & Christine Timms
Robert Black & Judith Adams
Roman Brenner
C&K Flood
Dr. Melanio G. Catre
Michael Drayton & Judy Lin
Gail Drummond & Bob Dorrance
Scott Higginson
Donna C. Inch
Jennifer Kennedy
Peter Liber
Larry & Barbara-Ann Marlow
Alec McGillivray & Teti Argo
Sandra Meinig & David Hayes
Mark & Lisa Nash
Paula F. Robertson
Schedule Masters, Inc.
James Stennet
Michael Sydor
Chantal & Michel Viau
Benita Warmbold & Gerald Wood
Marlene Weller
David & Jennifer Wortzman

Our Community  
of Supporters
W e’re grateful to have so many supportive donors, members, and sponsors that share our vision of celebrating the 

growth and success of Canada’s music community through education, outreach, and artist development initiatives.
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ANNUAL CAMPAIGN

Presenting Sponsor – 
Share the Music
Sun Life Financial

Education & Outreach and Artist 
& Audience Development
The Woodbridge Company Limited

Call & Response 
funded by The Government of Ontario

$50,000+
Lewitt Family Foundation
RBC Foundation

$20,000 -$49,000
Edwards Charitable Foundation

$10,000 – $19,999
Canada Life
The Lloyd Carr-Harris Foundation
TD Securities Underwriting Hope 

Fund
Ontario Arts Council

$5,000 – $9,999
Anonymous
Carol E. Nichol

$1,000 – $4,999
Anonymous
S. M. Blair Family Foundation
Colin & Nadia Chapin
Fabris Inc.
Kirby Gavelin & Louise Tymocko
The William and Nona Heaslip 

Foundation
Laraine Herzog
Robert Lodge - Pipetek Infrastructure 

Services
Long & McQuade Musical 

Instruments
SOCAN Foundation
Mathew Szeto & Jenny Porter Szeto
Take Me to the River Education 

Initiative
Bianca Marcus & Greg Cumming
Jimmy & Roberta Wang
Suzanne Bradshaw
Crystal Penner

SHARE THE MUSIC  

ENDOWMENT FUND

$20,000 and above
Renette & David Berman
In memory of Madeline A. Courey,
Board of Governors (1998-2004)
Kirby C. Gavelin
John B. Lawson C.M Q.C.
Catharina & Tom MacMillan
Tim & Frances Price
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
The Westwinkel Family, in honour of 

Florian Westwinkel

$10,000 – $19,999
Richard J. Balfour
Dr. John Chiu H.C. & Yvonne Chiu, 
Charles & Barbara Cutts
Aditya Jha, POA Educational 

Foundation

$5,000 – $9,999
Diane M. Bean
The Dianne & Irving Kipnes 

Foundation
Bill & Erin Furlong
Kamala-Jean Gopie, O. Ont.
Anthony & Helen Graham
Rebecca MacDonald
Arthur Mitchell, in memory of 

Madeline A. Courey
Thomas & Irma Payne

$1,000 – $4,999
Anonymous
Marcia Lewis Brown
Linda Campbell & Michael 

Cruickshank
Diana Chant & William Mitchell
Norman & Gail Findlay
Richard & Nancy Hamm
Robert G. Kearns
The MacMillan Family
Jason Sniderman
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2021 Juno Awards Tragically Hip performance featuring Feist. Photo courtesy of CBC / CARAS.



PUBLIC SECTOR

The Government of Canada
The Government of Ontario
The City of Toronto

PRIVATE SECTOR

Founding Donor
The Slaight Family Foundation in 

honour of Allan Slaight

Cornerstone Supporters
MOD Developments
Tricon Residential Inc.

Principal Gift $3 Million+
Weston Family Foundation

Leadership $1 Million +
American Express
Edwards Charitable Foundation
Nancy & Richard Hamm
Frances & Timothy Price
Scotia Wealth Management
Stephen Smith & Diane Blake
Joseph & Antoinette Sorbara
TD Bank Group
John and Liz Tory and Family

Distinguished Benefactor 
$500,000 - $999,999
BMO Financial Group
CIBC
Michelle & Michael Levy 

The Levy Family Foundation
The McLean Foundation
RBC Foundation
St. Joseph Communications

Benefactor $250,000 - $499,999
David W. Binet
EllisDon
The H. John McDonald Foundation
William MacKinnon & Sandie Dix
Tom MacMillan
The McAlpine Family
Alison & Bruce McDonald

Distinguished Patron $100,000 - 
$249,999
Patsy & Jamie Anderson
Anonymous x3
The Azrieli Foundation
Richard J. Balfour
Jordan & Faith Banks
The Bruce H. Mitchell Foundation
Guy Carr-Harris
Colin & Nadia Chapin
Dan Coholan & Sarah Mills

Dean Connor & Maris Uffelmann
Bob Dorrance & Gail Drummond
Kevin & Lisa Dougherty
Megan Hagarty Smith & Geoffrey 

Smith
Hal Jackman Foundation
The Lewitt Family Foundation
Spin Master
Ian & Marjory McDonald
Oliver Murray & Colleen Donnelly
Power Corporation of Canada
Sidney Robinson & Linda Currie
Slaight Music
Robert Steele
Mathew Szeto & Jenny Porter Szeto
The McDonald Family
Torys LLP in honour of Richard J. 

Balfour

Patron $50,000 - $99,999
Aird & Berlis LLP
Anonymous x2
The Renette & David Berman Family 

Foundation
John & Lynn Clappison
Eileen Costello & Damien McCotter
David & Elizabeth Forster
Kathryn Fric
Carol Gray
Hardrock Forming Co. Ltd.

We gratefully acknowledge  
the lead supporters of the 

Massey Hall RevitalizaTion
campaign.
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The Henry White Kinnear Foundation
KPMG
Lorna Marsden & Edward Harvey
McCarthy Tétrault LLP
Paul & Martha McLean
Mark McLean
The Midloch Foundation
Carol Mitchell & Richard Venn & 

Family
Lorrie & Alec Morley
Tamara Rebanks & James Appleyard
Derrick Ross & Jennifer Walsh

Distinguished Donor $25,000 - 
$49,999
Bill & Nancy Anderson
Anonymous
John & Jocelyn Barford
Steve Brophy & Julia Burnham
Debra & Barry Campbell
Danyliw & Mann
Anne-Marie Dunn & John Healy
Linda & Thomas Gajer
Gil Moore
The Houston Family
IATSE Local 58
Jay Smales
Steve Kane & Debbie Rix
Kevin & Anne Kaye
Randy Lennox
Nettwerk Music Group
The Quinn Family Future Foundation
The Robert G. Kearns Foundation
The Rossy Foundation
RUSH
Peter S. Watson
Sarah McLachlan School of Music
Suzanne Bradshaw
The Taylor Family

Key Gifts $10,000 - $24,999
Anonymous
Harp Athwal
The Barberian Family
Diane Bean & Dennis Lalor
Brian Blair
Cristina Martinez Cameron
John & Heather Clark
In Honour of Eddie Colero
Charles & Barbara Cutts
Ever Hopeful Fund
The Family of B.W. Nolan
Laura Fric & Casey Mahood
John Friedrichsen & Tracy Cooper & 

Family

John Graham & Christine Brogan
Stephen & Andrea Halperin
Mundy McLaughlin
Liza Mauer & Andrew Sheiner
Donald & Helen McGillivray
Micheline McKay & Richard 

Comparey
Laurence, Ken & Mary-Ann Metrick
Kelly Morel
Margaret Mulhall & Chris McAlpine
Mark & Vanessa Mulroney
David & Annie Munns
National Bank Financial
Hari & Anita Panday
Chris & Anne Rankin
Doug & Nancy Raymond
Mary & Michael Rolland
Nick & Lynn Ross
Walter & Maria Schroeder
Candace Shaw & Graham Pugh
Marvin & Dara Singer
Peter Smurlick
The Sniderman Family
Stephen Bulger Gallery
Recognized in Thomglen Corporation
Thomglen Corporation
Ash Vahman & Leyli Taheri Moayed
Nancy & Jamie Westaway
Jilla & Robert Williams Foundation

Special Gifts $5,000 - $9,999
Susan Alexander
Bruce Allen
Yveline Audemars
Craig Bell & Valerie Martin
Matt Bentley & Melissa Brown
Michael Bernstein & Nandini 

DasGupta
Sylvia Borges
Duncan & Natasha Campbell
Nora Camps
Ian & Donna Clarke
Jeffrey Cullen
David & Shelley Peterson Foundation
Frank & Lynda Davies
Elizabeth DelBianco
Cyril Dimitris & Brenda Polzler
Sue Ann Elite
Carol A. Fahey
Bill Fleury & Sheryl Kennedy
Graham & Silke Flint
Mark Garner
Susan Gerhard
R. Peter Gillin
The Hardy Family

Judy & Lee Helperin
Iron Maiden
Joyce Ito
Gordon Kirke
Carol Kirsh
Michael & Paul Levine Families
Greg Long
Cynthia MacDougall & Jeff Evenson
Joanne Maziarczyk
Alec McGillivray
Jim Meekison
Merck Mercuriadis
Abby & Perry Minuk
Lisa Miolo & Daniel St-Onge
Carolyn Moore
Sally & Bill Morris
Heather Morton
Jacqueline Moss
John & Debbie Murnaghan
Anne Murray
Matt Mysak
Peter Osborne
Rupert Perry, CBE
Philip Fox Fund
Patrick & Julia Rambeau Smith
Marissa Richmond & Stacey Stewart 

Curtis
Peter Schwartz
Monica Shin & Michael Butcher
Godyne Sibay
Philip & Maria Smith
Jim & Darlene Spray
Barbara Stymiest
Tim Thorney
Tippet Foundation
Tim & Renee Trombley
Edward Truant & Melissa Di Mambro
Unison
Peter & Sheila Vandenberk
Fabrizio Vatri
Cindy Weiner
Liew Wong & Hermann Geiger

Special Gifts $1,000 - $4,999
Paul & Glenn Ackerley
Michael J. Aniballi
Anonymous x5
Kam Athwal & Andrew Willicombe
Awesome Productions & 

Management Inc.
Leslie & Wendy Bagarus
Michael Bateman
Bruce Batler
Karen Bliss
P.G. Bowie
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Douglas Bradley & Mary Killoran
Bjorn Bruschke
Marcella Bungay Stanier
Sonya Butler
Cadence Music Group
James Campbell
Cathie Carlino
Maureen Carroll
Sylvana Chan
Royce Charles-Dunne
William Charnetski
Andrew Chisholm & Laurie Thomson 

Fund at Toronto Foundation
Tom Cochrane
Aram Coulter
Beverly Crandell & Christopher Worth
Crowe Soberman LLP
Paul Davidson
Meg & Emi & Kate Davies
Steve Davis
Honor & Michael de Pencier
Ingrid de Vreeze
Bob & Erin Delaney
Paul & Chris Desaulniers
The Diemer Family
Richard Djakovic
Rachel Doner
Denise Donlon
Dan Dooley
Kathryn Elton & Peter Hohenadel
The Englert Family
Drew Fagan
Dino & Julie Fantinato
John & Maureen Farrow
Avi Federgreen
Susan A. Feldman
Susan Feldman
Tom Flemming
Tom & Jacqueline Friedland
Cindy Fukakusa
Sean Gadon & Marisa Dodaro
Brett Milan Gajda
Nancy D. Garrow
Phil Gillin & Ava Sands
Rick Goldberg
Eric Goldstrand
Richard & Lorraine Gretsinger
Greg & Susan Guichon
Katherine Halpenny & Sean Smith
Louis Hambrock
Toba Hamersfeld
Patrick Hamm
Alyson Hannas
Jennifer Hardy
Ruth Hartman

Jamie Hayden
Scott Henderson
Andrew and Brandy Hermant
The Hill Family
Peter & Frances Hogg
Horseshoe Tavern
Cliff Hunt
Angela Iannuzziello
Donna Inch & Audrey Lobo
Elayne & Adam Kardash
Peter Katz
Terry Kelly
Geoff Kempin
Rick Kesler
David Kines & Teresa Walsh
Kyle Kubicek
Koziebrocki Law
David Leblanc
Jane Leckey
Karen & Fred Leitner
Phil Lind
Robin Linley & Amber Wilson
Lorenzo & Robin Lisi
Paul & Marylou Little
John Livey
Michael J. Lockhart & Dylan Hayden
Sharon MacDonald
Thomas G. MacMillan
Alexander Mair
Joanna Manning
Paul Marcus in honour of Robin 

Kachuck
David Marskell
Colleen Martin
Julia Masterson & Jeffrey Weitz
Liz Maynes, David & Bruce Rhodes
Martha McCain
Karen & Christopher McCleave
Stephen McGrath
Alison McGregor
Doug & Celina McKendrick
Joyce & Darcy McKeough
Mrs. John McNeil, Ester
Barry D. McPherson
Meredith Heron Design
Mills Quirke Music Foundation
Jone Munns
Tim Murray & Kimberly Curran
Orest W. Muz
Dr. Stephen Nash & Janice Goldberg
The Neals Clan
Robert J. Neish & Kerry Tooth
Sean & Maureen Norman
O’Neil Electric Supply & Friends
Open Road Music

Liz Papadopoulos
Stefania Paterak & Phil Gumbley
Mark Peterkin
Richard Phillips
Andrew Phillips
Laura Pollard
Rose & Allan Porter
C. J. Prudham
R.C.S.F. Snowmobile Club
Sheldon Resnick
Stephen Rioux
In Memory of Robert James Roberton
Linda Robinson
Robyn & Harley
Heather Ross
Nancy Salmon
Santos-Sparrow Family
Susan Schafheitlin
Monika Schmidt & Corey Poole
Gail & Graham Scott
James Lee Senter
Paul & Pamela Shaver
Christopher Short
Sonya Skolik
Shigeki & Shirley Sora - In memoriam
Andrew Sprachman
St. Michael’s Choir School CSPC 

2020/2021
Sarah Stallan
James Stennet
Laura R. Healy Stewart
Ross Antony Strowger
The Susan, Sarah & Nicholas 

Latremoille Fund at Toronto 
Foundation

Rena & Peter Tallis
Patti-Anne Tarlton
Caryn Tomlinson
The Towns Family
James Trauzzi
C. Turylo
Mike Walker
Les & Mitchell Wallace
Jeff & Sherri Watchorn
Ellen Watkins
Peter & Christine Webster
Gabriele Westwinkel
Susan Wheeler
Libby Wildman
Peter Wismath
mberly Curran
Anonymous
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HONORARY CHAIRS

Jordan Banks
President, Rogers Sports & Media

Dr. Faith Banks
Founder, Midtown Mobile Veterinary 

Hospice Services

Tony Gagliano
Executive Chairman & CEO,  

St. Joseph Communications

Lina Gagliano

Richard McAlpine

Elizabeth Peyton Jones
Founder & CEO, Responsible Trust 

for Models (RTM)

Paul S. McLean
President, The McLean Foundation

Tim & Frances Price

Stephen Smith
Chairman, CEO & Co-Founder, First 

National Financial Corporation

Diane Blake
Founder & Board Chair, Myseum

Liz Tory

CAMPAIGN CO-CHAIRS

Richard Hamm
CEO, Bristol Gate Capital Partners

Tom MacMillan

Alison McDonald

CAMPAIGN CABINET

Richard J. Balfour
Senior Counsel, Torys LLP

Marcia Lewis Brown
Board Director

John H. Clappison
Corporate Director

Daniel Coholan
Corporate Director

Eileen P.K. Costello
Partner, Aird & Berlis

Doug Houston
Capital Markets Executive

Bill MacKinnon
Corporate Director

Alec Morley
Senior Vice President,  

TD Bank Group

Tim Stinson
Executive Vice President,  

Waratah Capital Advisors

Mathew Szeto

Massey Hall Forever 
Campaign Cabinet
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Our Board of  
Governors & Staff

CHAIR OF THE BOARD

David Forster
Corporate Director
Retired Partner, PwC

VICE CHAIR of the Board

Miranda Mulholland
Fiddler, Singer, Business Owner

PRESIDENT & CHIEF EXECUTIVE 

OFFICER and Board Governor

Jesse Kumagai

GOVERNORS

Susan Abramovitch
Head, Entertainment and Sports Law
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

Harp Athwal
Head of Client Services
Adaptavist

Gary Berman
President & CEO
Tricon Residential

Michael Burns
Executive Chairman
Canada’s Valour Games

Colin Chapin
Finance Consultant
Independent Trustee of the
Partners Real Estate Investment 

Trust

Dan Coholan
Vice Chairman (retired)
RBC Wealth Management

Kim Cooke
Owner: Revolution Recording

Anne-Marie Dunn
Senior Vice-President 

Human Resources
CIBC

Drew Fagan
Consultant & Former Deputy Minister
Professor, Munk School of Global 

Affairs and Public Policy

Kathryn Fric
Chief Risk Officer
Ontario Teachers Pension Plan

Graham Henderson
Chief Executive Officer
London Chamber of Commerce

Cynthia Lickers-Sage
Executive Director
Indigenous Performing Arts Alliance

Craig Mannix
Senior Director of Domestic Urban
Music Marketing
Universal Music Canada

Alison McDonald
Freelance Producer

Alexander Morley (on leave)
Senior Vice President
Small Business Banking
TD Bank Group

Amara Nwogu
Music, Brand & Impact
Strategist

Tamara Rebanks
Vice President, Community 

Investments
George Weston Limited

President’s Office

Jesse Kumagai
President & CEO

Catherine Carlino
Executive Assistant To President

Sharon MacDonald
VP, Human Resources

Jaspreet Sandhu
VP, Development

Erin Smyth
VP, Marketing & Communications

Doug McKendrick
VP, Production

Grant Troop
VP, Operations

Liew Wong
VP, Finance

Programming

Stefania Paterak
Director, Programming Group

Amanda Cho
Programming Associate

Rodrigo Fritz
Programming Associate

Production

Megan Paquette
Production Coordinator

Dan Brooks
Production Coordinator

Alex Naylor
Production Coordinator

Front Of House

Brett Towns
Front of House Manager

Roxanne Melliza
Assistant Manager, Front of House

Glenn McCoy
Interim Assistant Manager,  

Front of House

Food & Beverage

Richard Kalitsis
Manager, Food & Beverage 

Operations 

As of August 2021
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Victoria-Lynn Cartwright
Assistant Manager, Food & Beverage 

Operations 

Jill Taylor
Food & Beverage Manager, Bars And 

Concessions

Vlad Mykytyak
Food and Beverage Coordinator

Ticketing Services

Alan Moffat
Ticketing Operations & Customer 

Relations Manager

Wesley Doerksen
Ticketing Services Application 

Analyst

Mone Sengthavy
Ticketing Services Assistant 

Manager, Patron Relations

Ian McDonnell
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Mary Pocrnic
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Ali Malik-Noor
Ticketing Services Coordinator

Eleni Mitchell
Group Sales & Membership Ticketing 

Coordinator

I.T.

Neil Bowen
IT Manager

Steve Wright
IT Systems Administrator

Amrit Gill
Desktop Support Technician

Finance

Humphrey Siu
Finance Manager

Zita Griskonis
Payroll & Benefits Supervisor

Josie Latino
Accountant

Jessica Guo
Accounting Coordinator

Krystle Coates
Accounts Payable Coordinator

Candi Peach
Accounting & Office Services 

Administrator

Building Services 

Administration

Stephen Clarkin
Building Operations Manager

Karry-Ann Prendergast
Security & Life Safety Manager

Marketing

Matthew Moore
Marketing Associate

Alicja Stasiuk
Interim Marketing Associate

Hunter Devolin
Digital Communications Associate

Josh McIntyre
Web & Interactive Media Associate

Mathias Mann
Graphic Designer

Christina Tedesco
Social Media & Content Associate

Events

Nancy Beaton
Events Manager

Kalyna Pidwerbesky
Events Associate

Cal Woodruff
Events Coordinator

Bookings & Sales

Krista Beaudry
Bookings & Sales Manager

Kayla Landry
Bookings & Sales Associate

Alexander Whitehead
Bookings & Sales Associate

Artist & Audience 

Development and 

Communications

Stephen McGrath
Artist & Audience Development 

Manager

Mima Agozzino
Communications Manager

Development & Fundraising

Ashley D’Andrea
Development Manager

Elizabeth Birss
Membership & Donor Information 

Associate

Matthew Turner
Administrative Coordinator

Art Education &  

Community Outreach

Vanessa Smith
Education & Outreach Manager

Jodi Mason
Education & Outreach Associate

Sponsorship

Kelly Larche-Livingstone
Corporate Partnerships Associate
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For more information, please contact  
Jaspreet Sandhu, Vice President of Development  
at jaspreet.sandhu@mh-rth.com or 416-593-7885.


